
Order# 759912 Reference No: DKA-5306

Property and Ownership Information

Name U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR
LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Completed Date 08/19/2021

Index Date 08/04/2021

Property Address 149 No. 15th St. (60-YEAR-SEARCH), East
Orange, NJ 07017-5235 Report Type Full Search

APN# / Parcel # / PIN# Block 64, Lot 13 County Essex

Title Defect Category NONMTGLN: Possible senior non-mortgage lien recorded.;Title Requirement Notice - PLAT Map not
found.

Alert Note: NO TAX MAP AVIALABLE

Vesting Information

Grantee(s)/Deed Owner U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR
LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Deed Date 01/18/2019

Grantor / Prior Owner Armando B. Fontoura, Sheriff of the County of Essex Recorded Date 02/20/2019

Instrument# 2019015204 Book#

Consideration ($) Page#

Sale Price($) Deed Type Sheriff's Deed

Notes

Chain Of Title 1
Grantee(s)/Deed Owner SYLVIA DANIELS, UNMARRIED Deed Date 05/10/1999

Grantor / Prior Owner MARK E. DILLEY, MARRIED Recorded Date 05/11/1999

Instrument# Book# 5614

Consideration ($) Page# 0689

Sale Price($) Deed Type Deed

Notes

Chain Of Title 2
Grantee(s)/Deed Owner MARK E. DILLEY, married Deed Date 09/07/1995

Grantor / Prior Owner EVELYN BELL, AUDREY BELL, and ROSA
HAMILTON Recorded Date 12/23/1996

Instrument# Book# 5452

Consideration ($) 1.00 Page# 0471

Sale Price($) Deed Type Deed

Notes

E-mail: info@protitleusa.com
Phone: (888) 878-8081

Fax: (888) 524-5996

This title report was performed in accordance with generally accepted standards. ProTitleUSA does not guarantee the completeness, currency or
accuracy of this report and will not assume responsibilities for misrepresented information due to clerical indexing errors such as but not limited to
misspellings and inaccurate property descriptions. ProTitleUSA is not liable for any loss resulting from or caused by information data sources such
as Treasurers, Recorders, County Clerks, Township Officials, Collection Attorneys and similar entities. This report is a search to reflect the
recorded information of public record at the county level. It does not include any matters related to information held at the township level, unless
specifically ordered. ProTitleUSA is not responsible for reporting items that are outside of the scope of the search. This report is for informational
purposes only.



Chain Of Title 3

Grantee(s)/Deed Owner EVELYN BELL, AUDREY BELL, and ROSA
HAMILTON Deed Date 09/07/1995

Grantor / Prior Owner MARK E. DILLEY Recorded Date 02/07/1996

Instrument# Book# D5403

Consideration ($) Page# 808

Sale Price($) Deed Type Bargain and Sale

Notes

Chain Of Title 4
Grantee(s)/Deed Owner BISHOP JAMES BEALES, et. als. Deed Date 07/26/1988

Grantor / Prior Owner MARK E. DILLEY Recorded Date 07/27/1988

Instrument# Book# D55037

Consideration ($) Page# 331

Sale Price($) Deed Type Affidavit

Notes

Chain Of Title 5

Grantee(s)/Deed Owner
BISHOP JAMES BEALES and PENNY BEALES,
his wife, and THOMAS BEALES and ESSIE
BEALES, his wife

Deed Date 06/22/1976

Grantor / Prior Owner GLEN RIDGE SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION Recorded Date 06/28/1976

Instrument# Book# D4538

Consideration ($) Page# 237

Sale Price($) Deed Type Deed

Notes

Chain Of Title 6

Grantee(s)/Deed Owner GLEN RIDGE SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION Deed Date 03/15/1976

Grantor / Prior Owner JOHN F. CRYAN, Sheriff of the County of Essex Recorded Date 03/26/1976

Instrument# Book# D4530

Consideration ($) Page# 396

Sale Price($) Deed Type Sheriff's Deed

Notes

E-mail: info@protitleusa.com
Phone: (888) 878-8081

Fax: (888) 524-5996

This title report was performed in accordance with generally accepted standards. ProTitleUSA does not guarantee the completeness, currency or
accuracy of this report and will not assume responsibilities for misrepresented information due to clerical indexing errors such as but not limited to
misspellings and inaccurate property descriptions. ProTitleUSA is not liable for any loss resulting from or caused by information data sources such
as Treasurers, Recorders, County Clerks, Township Officials, Collection Attorneys and similar entities. This report is a search to reflect the
recorded information of public record at the county level. It does not include any matters related to information held at the township level, unless
specifically ordered. ProTitleUSA is not responsible for reporting items that are outside of the scope of the search. This report is for informational
purposes only.



Chain Of Title 7
Grantee(s)/Deed Owner JOHN LOUIS CLAY, single Deed Date 01/15/1963

Grantor / Prior Owner FRANK CASIERI and MARY CASIERY, his wife Recorded Date 01/16/1963

Instrument# Book# D3916

Consideration ($) 1.00 Page# 54

Sale Price($) Deed Type Bargain and Sale

Notes

Chain Of Title 8
Grantee(s)/Deed Owner FRANK CASIERI and MARY CASIERI, his wife Deed Date 06/29/1955

Grantor / Prior Owner JEAN L. VERRIER and DAVID VERRIER, her
husband Recorded Date 06/29/1955

Instrument# Book# 3329

Consideration ($) 1.00 Page# 148

Sale Price($) Deed Type Deed

Notes

Open Mortgages Information 1
Borrower SYLVIA DANIELS UNMARRIED Date Signed 11/07/2007

Lender Wells Fargo Financial New Jersey, Inc. Date Recorded 11/13/2007

Trustee Instr | Book/Page# 12099 / 8170

Mortgage Type FORECLOSED Original Amount($) 138,506.56

Comments Mortgage Maturity Date 11/13/2037

Related Documents for Mortgage 1

Document Type Instrument Book Page Sign
Date

Recording
Date

Party 1 /
Assignor Name

Party 2 /
Assignee Name

Assignment of
Mortgage (or DoT) 2016052506 06/14/2016 06/23/2016

WELLS FARGO
FINANCIAL NEW
JERSEY, INC

U.S. BANK TRUST,
N.A., AS TRUSTEE
FOR LSF9 MASTER
PARTICIPATION
TRUST

Lis Pendens (Notice
of Pendency or
Notice of Default)

2017025788 03/16/2017 03/21/2017

U.S. BANK TRUST,
N.A., AS TRUSTEE
FOR LSF9 MASTER
PARTICIPATION
TRUST

SYLVIA DANIELS;
MR. SANIELS,
SPOUSE OF SYLVIA
DANIELS; MARK E.
DILLEY

E-mail: info@protitleusa.com
Phone: (888) 878-8081

Fax: (888) 524-5996

This title report was performed in accordance with generally accepted standards. ProTitleUSA does not guarantee the completeness, currency or
accuracy of this report and will not assume responsibilities for misrepresented information due to clerical indexing errors such as but not limited to
misspellings and inaccurate property descriptions. ProTitleUSA is not liable for any loss resulting from or caused by information data sources such
as Treasurers, Recorders, County Clerks, Township Officials, Collection Attorneys and similar entities. This report is a search to reflect the
recorded information of public record at the county level. It does not include any matters related to information held at the township level, unless
specifically ordered. ProTitleUSA is not responsible for reporting items that are outside of the scope of the search. This report is for informational
purposes only.



Active Judgments and Liens
Doc # or Case# or
Bk/Pg Plaintiff's Name Defendant's Name Description Date

Recorded Amount($)

2018037717 / COLLECTOR OF
TAXES

DANIELS,
SYLVIA

CERTIFICATE OF SALE FOR
UNPAID MUNICIPAL LIENS
(Water/Sewer/Utilities)

05/01/2018 1,792.27

2018057011 / COLLECTOR OF
TAXES

DANIELS,
SYLVIA

CERTIFICATE OF SALE FOR
UNPAID MUNICIPAL LIENS
(Water/Sewer/Utilities)

07/02/2018 1,792.27

Judgment Notes
Superior Court results limited to the county of the subject property. 

Tax Status: Tax Cert Required

Property Tax Status

Tax Year Jurisdiction Installment Property Tax Status Date (Due |
Paid)

Good
Through Amount($)

Parcel # Block 64, Lot 13

Tax Status Disclaimer

Please note that ProTitleUSA has made every effort to ensure the accuracy of this tax information. With that said, ProTitleUSA will not assume responsibility
for any inaccuracies in the tax reporting as collecting agencies continually modify and update their records. If at any time it appears that a tax amount has
been adjusted, please contact us immediately so we can investigate and update our records accordingly. Exact charges and figures depend on many factors
which can be detailed by local officials. The tax information contained within this report was the most accurate information available at the time the search
was completed. This data will not appear on any title policy as this is solely for informational purposes.

Tax Notes
Tax Printout is Unavailable

Property Tax Assessment
Parcel # Block 64, Lot 13 Annual Tax Amount 0.00

Legal Description

Tax Year Land Value($) Improvements($) Home Exemp($) Total Assessed($)

2020 42,500.00 62,500.00 0.00 105,000.00

Additional Information
HOA Name:

E-mail: info@protitleusa.com
Phone: (888) 878-8081

Fax: (888) 524-5996

This title report was performed in accordance with generally accepted standards. ProTitleUSA does not guarantee the completeness, currency or
accuracy of this report and will not assume responsibilities for misrepresented information due to clerical indexing errors such as but not limited to
misspellings and inaccurate property descriptions. ProTitleUSA is not liable for any loss resulting from or caused by information data sources such
as Treasurers, Recorders, County Clerks, Township Officials, Collection Attorneys and similar entities. This report is a search to reflect the
recorded information of public record at the county level. It does not include any matters related to information held at the township level, unless
specifically ordered. ProTitleUSA is not responsible for reporting items that are outside of the scope of the search. This report is for informational
purposes only.
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